
2026 Sul Ross State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-13   Conf: 0-8   Home: 0-4   Away: 0-6   Neutral: 2-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (85), Opp (111)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Ventura (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Apodaca (2), Bustos (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (47-52), Bustos (22-25),
Pate (10-10), Leanos (7-9), Castilleja (4-4), Apodaca (2-2), Rooks (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Bustos, Samantha .370 15-15 46 6 17 4 0 0 3 21 .457 4 1 2 1 .431 0 0 1-1 41 8 4 .925
21 Savage, Baylie .321 13-13 28 6 9 1 0 1 7 13 .464 6 3 6 0 .486 0 0 0-0 13 17 5 .857
10 Leanos, Jenna .304 15-15 46 4 14 0 0 0 4 14 .304 4 0 3 0 .360 0 2 2-3 22 26 6 .889
15 Apodaca, Andrea .293 15-15 41 8 12 6 0 3 6 27 .659 3 2 6 0 .370 0 0 0-0 23 11 2 .944
30 Clemente, Elizabeth .244 15-15 45 3 11 2 0 0 7 13 .289 2 0 5 0 .277 0 0 0-0 73 1 2 .974
1 Ramos, Alexandra .220 15-15 41 6 9 1 0 0 5 10 .244 2 0 10 0 .250 1 1 1-1 34 1 2 .946
8 Fernandez, Carissa .138 12-12 29 4 4 0 0 0 2 4 .138 7 1 9 0 .324 0 0 1-1 20 1 2 .913
31 Leanos, Janelle 1.000 7-4 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 4 1 .800
00 Ventura, Karissa .250 6-4 12 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .250 1 1 3 0 .357 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
2 Terrazas, Taylor .250 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .500 0 1 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
32 Aguilar, Valeria .208 10-10 24 4 5 2 0 0 2 7 .292 2 1 3 0 .296 0 1 0-0 13 12 6 .806
3 Pate, Jaclyn .200 8-4 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
9 Medina, Arianna .182 6-5 11 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .182 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
17 Frakes, Kaitlynn .143 6-6 14 2 2 0 1 1 5 7 .500 1 0 7 0 .200 0 1 0-0 7 0 2 .778
20 Cazares, Liliana .000 6-5 8 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 1 2 .500
4 Galindo, Samantha .000 5-1 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Bostrom, Bryana .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
Totals .252 15-15 361 51 91 19 1 5 45 127 .352 35 10 62 1 .334 1 5 5-6 264 91 36 .908
Opponents .381 15-15 433 148 165 29 4 8 127 226 .522 69 14 50 0 .475 6 5 39-42 276 116 19 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Rooks, Larryn 6.26 0-4 6 5 0 0-0 0 19.0 29 27 17 17 5 4 1 1 .345 1 0 0 1 2
23 Castilleja, Addison 6.91 1-2 7 3 2 0-0 0 25.1 29 29 25 25 21 6 0 2 .274 3 7 0 2 1
3 Pate, Jaclyn 9.84 0-4 5 3 2 0-0 0 21.1 46 41 30 9 10 9 0 1 .407 2 0 0 2 0
31 Leanos, Janelle 11.48 1-3 7 3 1 0-0 0 21.1 58 48 35 18 14 9 3 4 .468 1 6 0 0 1
16 Loveless, Loren 21.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 8.75 2-13 27 14 5 0 0 88.0 165 148 110 69 50 29 4 8 .381 7 14 0 5 4
Opponents 3.04 13-2 26 14 8 3 1 92.0 91 51 40 35 62 19 1 5 .252 3 10 0 0 2



2026 Sul Ross State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
00 Ventura, Karissa 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Terrazas, Taylor 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Pate, Jaclyn 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
9 Medina, Arianna 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Rooks, Larryn 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
30 Clemente, Elizabeth 76 73 1 2 .974 4 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ramos, Alexandra 37 34 1 2 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Apodaca, Andrea 36 23 11 2 .944 1 2 0 1.000 2 0
12 Bustos, Samantha 53 41 8 4 .925 2 22 3 .880 1 0
8 Fernandez, Carissa 23 20 1 2 .913 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Leanos, Jenna 54 22 26 6 .889 3 0 0 — 0 0
21 Savage, Baylie 35 13 17 5 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Aguilar, Valeria 31 13 12 6 .806 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Castilleja, Addison 5 2 2 1 .800 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
31 Leanos, Janelle 5 0 4 1 .800 0 7 2 .778 0 0
17 Frakes, Kaitlynn 9 7 0 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Cazares, Liliana 4 1 1 2 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Bostrom, Bryana 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Loveless, Loren 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Galindo, Samantha 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 391 264 91 36 .908 13 47 5 .904 3 0
Opponents 411 276 116 19 .954 22 4 0 1.000 2 0


